Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
Name Execution Date					
Joseph R. McNeal				10/23/2007	
George T. Giroux				10/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: Street Address:		Smith Optics, Inc. 280 Northwood Way			
Internal Address:			у		
		P.O. Box 2999			
City:		Ketchum			
State/Country: Postal Code:	IDAHO 83340				
	RS Total: 1	1			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		11836	1836729		
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(206)90				
-			when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2069038800					
Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP					
Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney, LLP Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 3400					
Address Line 4:			HINGTON 98101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		453868-222/US01P			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Edward W. Bulchis			
Total Attachments: 3					
source=453868-222-U	JS01Passignm	nentasfi	iled#page1.tif	PATENT	

500382028

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0413

l

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, and (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of, and, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "GOGGLE LENS ATTACHMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 9, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/836,729.

WHEREAS, Smith Optics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 280 Northwood Way, P.O. Box 2999, Ketchum, Idaho 83340, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0415

	2	
	M	
10.73.07		
Date	Joseph R. McNeal	
State of daho		
County of Blaine	ss. V	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph R. McNeal is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

ARE	BYN C. MAA	and a second
. S L	NOTAR	
4 * S	PUDISC	*
ST. F.	P OF IDAN	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Dated
Signature of Robyn C Marselli
Printed Name Robyn C Marrelli
My appointment expires <u>5/30/08</u>

C:\Documents and Settings\rhayes\Local Settings\remporary Internet Files\OLK2F\453868-222-US01P assignment - post.doc

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0416

	3	
10/23/07	Amyr	7 Tim
Date	George T. Giroux	
State of <u>Idaho</u>		\bigcup
County of Blaine	ss. V	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that George T. Giroux is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MAN C. MAD	Dated 10/23/07
OB UTAN	Signature of Notary Public
* *	Printed Name Robyn C. Marvelle
^A UBLIC	My appointment expires <u>5/30/08</u>
FILL OF ID A LAND	

 $C: \verb|Documents and Settings\haves\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK2F\453868-222-US01P assignment - post.doc$

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0417

;

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

)